
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1026850
  Dated: 09-02-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 19-02-2021 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 19-02-2021 14:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Human Resource Development

Department Name Department Of Higher Education

Organisation Name Indian Institute Of Science Education And Research (iisers)

Office Name Thiruvananthapuram

Total Quantity 1

Item Category Industrial Refrigerator,Chiller and Deep Freezer ( PAC Only ) 

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 4 Days

Inspection Required  No

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

 Bid splitting not applied.

Industrial Refrigerator,Chiller And Deep Freezer ( 1 pieces ) ( Under PAC ) 

Make celfrost

                               1 / 3



 

Model celfrostfkg400industrialchiller

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

ITEM item Industrial Chiller

DESIGN No of Door Single

Position of Door Front Opening

Door Type Hinged

Air Tight Door Yes

No Of shelves 4

Wheels Yes

Visibility of Item Stored Yes

Type of Insulation High Density PUF

Method of Defrosting Manually Deforested

Type of cooling Direct

MATERIAL Material of chamber interior ABS

Material of chamber exterior Prepainted Sheet

Door Material Glass Door

Cooling Coil Material Copper

CAPACITY AND
DIMENSION

Storage Volume(Net
Capacity)(Liters)

350

Over all length(mm) 1500

Over all width(mm) 500

Over all Height(mm) 700

Insulation Thickness(in mm) 60

Holdover Time(minute) 15

PERFORMANCE Compressor AC Reciprocating Compressor

Set temperature range(delta) 5

Minimum achievable
Temperature At 32 degree
Centigrade

8°C

Voltage 220-240, Single Phase , 50 Hz

Power Consumption(kw/day) 5

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 A Muruganandam 695551,Nr. Jersy Farm,
Maruthamala, Vithura PO

1  15

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

                               2 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/wMgztwI8JUW8NkD_OWRVg3HvAKxFmb3Nw_vdYuVOKz0


 

1.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods
2.The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the Government of

India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST concession and the conditions
for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this effect will be issued by Buyer to the
Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit their bids after accounting for the
Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : 45/17 and 47/17 dated 14/11/2017

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

